
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/112/hres/432

HRES 432
Celebrating the life and achievements of Reverend Fred Lee Shuttlesworth and honoring him for his tireless
efforts in the fight against segregation and his steadfast commitment to the civil rights of all people.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Oct 12, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.  (Oct 24, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/432 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (88 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Oct 12, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Oct 12, 2011

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Oct 12, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Hochul, Kathleen C. [D-NY-26] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Oct 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-10] D · MA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Oct 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Nov 1, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Oct 24, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112
SRES
289 

Identical bill Oct 6, 2011: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S6354-6356; text as passed Senate: CR S6355; text of
measure as introduced: CR S6349-6350)

Summary  (as of Oct 12, 2011) 

Honors Reverend Fred Lee Shuttlesworth (established the Alabama Christian Movement for Human Rights, co-founded

the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, helped organize the march from Selma to Montgomery to protest voting

discrimination in Alabama, and worked with the Congress of Racial Equality to organize the Freedom Rides) for his

efforts in the fight against segregation and commitment to the civil rights of all people.

Actions Timeline

Oct 24, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Oct 12, 2011: Introduced in House
Oct 12, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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